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Monday Sept 1  - 📅 Labor Day (No School)st

Tuesday Sept 2  - 👪 📸 Picture Daynd

Saturday Sept 6  - Free Community Dinner 4-6:30PM in GCA Basementth

Friday Sept 12  – 💙💛 3rd-8th grade field trip to Heritage Hill th

Friday Sept 19  - 📅 Teacher Inservice (No School)th

Friday-Saturday Sept 26-27  – ❤️ LMA Fall Retreatth

Birthdays

Prayer & Praise

Important Dates

School & Family Events

S b rt me e 2025

Saturday Sept 13  - 👪 💰 FFC KickOff Event 3-5PMth

Thursday Sept 18  – 👪 👵Grandparents Day (8-9AM GCA Basement)th

Monday Sept 1  - 🎂 Beth Jarosinskist

Wednesday Sept 10  - 🎂 Colin Metzlerth

Friday Sept 19  - 🎂 Ryan Saffold th

Thursday Sept 25  - 🎂 Caitlyn Jarosinskith

Tuesday Sept 30  - 🎂 Trevor Jarosinski & Jaxon Kaneth

Chapels
Monday Sept 8  - Norina Purro - Missionary speakerth

Monday Sept 15  - Jarosinski’s commission th

Monday Sept 22  - Barke’s commissionnd

Monday Sept 29  - Saffold’s commissionth

Prayer for the beginning of the school year.
Praise that we have the full- year curriculum for our relaunch of the PreK program.
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